= TVX

948

— SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS —_
REREE

FHR LM 170/ 65 BT+ ()
Scrubber Dryer  T70/ 65 BT+ (D)

Issued in Aug. 2023

Version: V11



[

o

oD

10.

11.

S O SO 1—4
JEC JE AL [t e v veeennneeensrennessnnesenaisseesene e e 5—10

L < P 11—12
IS I PP 13—14
JKEE LAt weeeevreeeennreeesessseesniiresenaisieessseseeeanaas 15—16
TR L L vvveeeerereeessrernessioerennssseesnneseeenenes 17—24
P TEIAR L v veeeveveeeneenseeesssrssensssreessiaesessnsnes 95—26
T B L v veeeereneeensrernesssoresenassseeseneseeenens 27—30
IKEE AR LI e vveeeernnesensrensessisesesaisseesnneseeenenes 31—32
TR GLtveevvreeerrnreeensssnnessisesenassseessiasesenasnes 33—34
FLBE Y|t veeevvreeeernresenssssnesnisesenssssnessiasssenssnes 35—36


Administrator
图章


P RIS W e AT PR A 7

|
i== 11/)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D P1/ P36



Administrator
图章


HTVX

B SRR AT VS B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P2/ P36

I H 5 ITEM 445 P/N HE QTY FR DESCRIPTION

1 W020265 1 A5 45 e W LA RIGHT BRUSH MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 400W

2 N010144 2 HE 7S F-M8X50- 454N SCREW M8x50 A2

3 N030028 6 T 34-8x24x2- AN AN WASHER 8x24x2 A2

4 B020027 2 PifEfe e 8x10x31 BUSHING 8x10x31

5 N110019 2 BifE% D100x29.5 WHEEL ®100x29.5

6 N020024 2 E 42 RE-M8- AN 554N LOCK NUT M8 A2

7 N010179 4 + 4 3L -M5X8- A AN SCREW M5x8 A2

8 B060122 2 il BB K AR S D2 LOCKING SPRING @2

9 A040060 2 LB AR SPRING LOCKING PLATE

10 D010024 1 il 5 A R - BRUSH PLATE-LEFT

11 D010025 1 il B R - BRUSH PLATE-RIGHT

12 N010006 8 H 7S F-M6x20-45 4% SCREW M6x20 ZINC

13 N040001 8 FRE-MB-HE £ LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

14 A040065 2 FHML [ 5 B MOTOR PLATE

15 W020266 1 el 25 FATLZH A LEFT BRUSH MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 400W




P RIS W e AT PR A

a== T/ X( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 10500270 b3/ P3g
’ 31 18 50
|7 &
18 0
9 29
20 S
) 2l
) 20

24 25


Administrator
图章


HTVX

P RIS W e AT PR A

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P4/ P36

TiH 5 ITEM FAH5 PN & Qry R DESCRIPTION

16 A040066 1 WISk IERE - CONNECTING ARM OF MACHINE HEAD

17 N010002 3 AR F-M8x30-4E £¥ SCREW M8x30 ZINC

18 N030027 6 V- HA-8x24x2-HE 5 WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

19 A040068 1 WLk S HE IR HEAD SUPPORT CONNECTION

20 N010007 4 HRIS F-M8x25-4E £ SCREW M8x25 ZINC

22 NO30006 4 P 4-8x16x1.6-48 £ WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

23 A040069 1 b7 4% 5 49 4% 10x1170 STEEL BAR 10x1170

24 A040067 1 WLk AR HEAD FLOOR

25 N020001 7 ] A8 RE-M8-H% £ LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

26 N020004 4 1 2 R R -MS-PE NUT M5 ZINC

27 B060012 2 B2k Fr# 1.1x10x55 SPRING 1.1x10x55

28 N010062 2 H 7N F-M5x20- 55 4% SCREW M5x20 ZINC

29 B070010 2 e MAERE 2x26 RING 2x26

30 A040064 1 WLk E B NOSE CONNECTING ARM

31 B020001 3 Hil%E 8x15x8.5 BUSHING 8x15x8.5




i |
aEm

TUX

B R IR T B A PR 2 A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D

P5/ P36

2l

20 419,18 /16

17

19




HTVX

B SRR T VS B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D P6/ P36

TiHS ITEM F5 PIN & Qry B S DESCRIPTION

1 N010002 2 HRIN F1-M8x30- 5 £ SCREW M8x30 ZINC

2 €020036 2 JH%E T D50 COVER @50

3 N040013 8 HE-M-HE £ LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

4 B060069 2 V- #4-8.5x30x4- 4% £ WASHER 8.5x30x4  ZINC

5 N010033 9 A7 F-M6x30- P 4 SCREW M6x30 ZINC

6 N040001 14 R -M6E-AE EE LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

7 N030007 12 FHR-6x12x1.6- 54T WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

8 D010010 2 A& D70 BEARING SUPPORT @70

9 N060001 4 P4 6x40 FLAT KEY 6x40

10 B060026 2 UKZh%H D20x185 AXLE SHAFT ®20x185

11 N020002 2 H g BE-M10-9% £ LOCK NUT M10 ZINC

12 N030004 1 SPER-10x20x2-48 £ WAHSE 10x20x2 ZINC

13 N010008 1 HRIN F1-M8x35-4E £ SCREW M8x35 ZINC

14 N030027 5 FER-8x24x2- 4 £ WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

15 N020053 1 7N AR R RE-M10-45 NUT M10 ZINC

16 N010026 1 AT F-M10x40- P54 SCREW M10x40 ZINC

17 N010043 1 A7 F -M8xA0-FE 4 SCREW M8x40 ZINC

18 N030006 7 SPR-8x16x1.6-PE4E WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

19 A040010 1 HERAR 24x70 PLAQUE 24x70

20 B020005 2 Hi% 8x(18-13)x10.5 BUSHING 8x(18-13)x10.5

21 N020018 5 WZRE-M8-4E £ NUT M8 ZINC

23 N030008 3 “F#-6x18x1.6-H5 5 WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

24 A030003 1 R SR 448 SPLASH GUARD 448

25 €020002 4 MR 23 HOLDFAST 23

26 N010114 4 AN F-M6xAS-HE 4 SCREW M6x45 ZINC

27 A030001 1 MZEER 265 ROCKER ARM 265

28 W020263 1 UKz L2 A DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 120W 105RPM

29 A030002 1 JES A 4R -450%222-T55-70BT FRAME 450x222 T55/70BT




i |
aEm

TUX

B R IR T B A PR 2 A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D

P7/ P36

2l

20 419,18 /16

17

19




amm B R IR T B A PR 2 A
=== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 20900270 P8/ P36
T H 5 ITEM F5 PN K& Qry R DESCRIPTION

30 N010091 4 [ 3k 7 £ -M8x20- 4% SCREW M8x20 ZINC
31 N020001 5 H 85 RE-M8-4 B LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
32 N010014 2 [ Sk 5 42 MR e -M8x25- B B SCREW M8x25  ZINC
33 N110004 1 JilF%e D100 UNIVERSAL WHEEL @100
34 N010027 2 AR 7N HH-M3x20- AN 554 SCREW M3x20 A2
35 A030005 1 JEIES BRA 244 109x33 GUARD 109x33
36 N030019 4 P H-3x7x0.5- AN 54N WASHER 3x7x0.5 A2
37 W020259 1 B 7K LA MICROSWITCH ASSSEMBLY NORMALLY SWITCH OFF
38 N020045 2 H B8 BE-M3- A5 40 LOCK NUT M3 A2
39 C030006 1 JHIEEE 98x80 RUBBER PAD 98x80
40 N040003 1 FH-M10-4E 5 LOCK WASHER M10 ZINC
41 N010060 1 HN7S FH-M10x25- 8% £ SCREW M10x25 ZINC
42 A050019 1 IR T70 PEDAL T70
43 B020004 1 ¥ 8.3x15x18.5 BUSHING 8.3x15x18.5
44 NO70001 4 HhA& 6004 BEARING 6004
45 B060027 2 & 20x25x21 WASHER 20x25x21
46 B060028 2 B 20x40x11 WASHER 20X40X11
47 C020004 2 IRZN%E D200x50 DRIVING WHEEL ®200x50
59 N010034 1 AR FA -M8X20-HE £ SCREW M8x20 ZINC




P9/ P36

Z090027D

B R IR T B A PR 2 A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

TVUX

1]
JEE
[ [ ]|

02

50

M~
Lo

14

49

00

24

48

58



HTVX

B SRR T VS B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P10/ P36

i H 5 ITEM FAH5 P/N & ary R DESCRIPTION

48 A030004 1 HERR 55%40 PLAQUE 55x40

49 N010010 2 HPIN FH -M8X50- % £ SCREW M8x50 ZINC

50 N020012 4 H BihE BE-Me- % LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

51 N010006 3 HPN FH-M6x20- 85 £ SCREW M6x20 ZINC

52 N020022 2 W2 RE-M6- 9% 4 NUT M6 ZINC

53 A040066 1 MLSkiERE I CONNECTING ARM OF MACHINE HEAD

54 B060030 1 WLkFi3E 2x15x60 SPRING 2x15x60

55 B020001 1 1% 8x15x8.5 BUSHING 8x15x8.5

56 N010007 1 HRIN F1-M8Xx25- P £ SCREW M8x25 ZINC

57 B070003 1 ¥ 2.8x20x93 SPRING 2.8x20x93

58 A040064 1 WLk iE 8 s NOSE CONNECTING ARM




P RIS W e AT PR A 7

P11/ P36

Z090027D

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

(o}
i

17

21

12

26

11

22

20

18



= TVX

B BRI T B A PR 2 A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P12/ P36

TH S ITEM 15 p/N & Qry 2 DESCRIPTION

1 A300008 1 YUk JEEI2%-860-YS PLATES 860 YS

2 C030139LAT 1 JE i 25-860-YS REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER 860 YS LATEX

3 C030140LAT 1 i | 55—860-YS FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER 860 YS LATEX

4 N020082 2 [ Sk e AR BE-MB-ANTH 4N ROUND HEAD CAP NUT M8 A2

5 N010094 2 HNIS FH-M8X25-AVER AN SCREW M8x25 A2

6 N030090 4 KOFH—8x30x2- 44N WASHER 8x30x2 A2

7 N020013 2 [ S B RE-ME—ANER AN ROUND HEAD CAP NUT M6 A2

8 N040001 2 S ERNE—HEEE LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

9 N010114 2 AN HA-M6xA5- 85 SCREW M6x45 ZINC

10 N030051 2 FHA-10x20x2-AN5FE4N WASHER 10x20x2 A2

11 N010415 2 KIHL 7 FibEie - M8 x50~ AVEH4H SQUARE NECK BOLT M8x50 A2

12 B090020 2 &3 D12XD10X19 SPRING D12XD10X19

13 N020083 4 VY AR BE-MBX58- 5 {f-YS NUT M8X58 YELLOW YS

14 N020084 2 VY AR BE-MBX69- 34 f-YS NUT M8X69 YELLOW YS

15 N020085 2 1E TR EE-M8X 36— (1-YS NUT M8X69 YELLOW YS

16 B010107 2 PrfiekmEE D12. 5XD8X14 SPACER D12.5XD8X14

17 R030007 2 B4 D80X22 WHEEL D80X22

18 B010108 2 SE [l FeHE D8XD6. 5X33. 5 SPACER D8XD6.5X33.5

19 A250011 2 JE [V 56 48 WHEEL SUPPORT DOWN

20 R030006 2 SE %S D62X31 WHEEL D62X31

21 N020043 6 B RE-M8- AN NUT M8 A2

22 N030010 10 “PE-8x16x1. 6-NEHEN WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

23 N010127 4 HNINHA-MBXTO-ANERAR- 4 SCREW M8x70 A2

24 A250013 2 ECIE A R S WHEEL SUPPORT UP

25 D010056 1 Pk FEAA-860-YS SQUEEGEE BODY 860 YS

26 B080032 1 A Htl-860-YS PLATE 860 YS




P13/ P36

Z090027D

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P RIS W e AT PR A )




HTVX

B SRR T VS B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090027D P 14/ P36

TiH 5 ITEM FAH5 PN & Qry R DESCRIPTION

1 B060035 1 77 Il FLIE AL -M6x25- D% £ COUPLING M6x25 ZINC

2 N030008 3 P 6x18x1.6 HEEE WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

3 A050051 1 PS8R 263 SUPPORT 263

4 B020003 1 % 10.2x17x16.5 BUSHING 10.2x17x16.5

5 N010026 1 HN/SH M10x40 A% SCREW M10x40 ZINC

6 N030041 2 “F-3-10x30x2.5-FE WASHER 10x30x2.5 ZINC

7 B050022 1 V% 10.2x60x3 WASHER 10.2x60x3

8 B050005 2 PSR 17.2x40x2 WASHER 17.2x40x2

9 N030011 2 P 12x24x2.5 BERE WASHER 12x24x2.5 ZINC

10 N080005 2 K#E 9 CIRCLIP €9

11 B060099 1 Hahih ©12x86 AXIS OF ROTATION @ 12x86

12 B070016 1 JE 715485 3.5x20x40.5 PRESSURE SPRING 3.5x20x40.5

13 N020012 2 HBsEEE M6 PE8r LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

14 D010007 1 g 58 COUPLING 58

15 N020002 1 EHAUERE M10 H55¢ LOCK NUT M10 ZINC

16 N010021 1 HRIN FI-M6x50- P £ -4 F SCREW M6x50 ZINC




P RIS W e AT PR A )

T[]
i== 11/)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D P15/ P36




HTVX

B SRR T VS B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090027D P 16/ P36

T H 5 ITEM FAF5 PIN & Qry R DESCRIPTION

1 F050094.2 1 Wik 22 K& D=18 D=13 L=250 PVC STEEL WIRE PIPE D=18 D=13 L=250

2 FO50003 6 4 10-16 SCREW CLAMP @ 10-16

3 F020002 2 Ptk 1/2 CONNECTOR 1/2

4 N010208 4 HR7S 1 -M5x12- N AN SCREW M5x12 A2

5 N040023 4 M- AN LOCK WASHER M5

6 W020256 1 LR R 4442 -T55-70BT SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY T55/70BT

7 N030016 4 T sx10x1 AN WASHER 5x10x1

8 F050094.3 1 RN 22 /K D=18 D=13 L=600 PVC STEEL WIRE PIPE D=18 D=13 L= 600

9 F050094.4 1 RN 22 /K% D=18 D=13 L= 100 PVC STEEL WIRE PIPE D=18 D=13 L= 100

10 F020003 2 Pk sk 3/8 D=12d=10 CONNECTOR 3/8 D=12 d=10

11 F010006 1 MIEERIE 1/2 Bk D=10 BALL VALVE 1/2 CONNECTION STRAIGHT D=10

12 F020019 1 A 22453k 1/2-3/8 ANEEAN CONNECTOR 1/2-3/8 A2

13 A030034 1 BRI SZ 22 35x43 SUPPORT 35x43

14 F010004 1 TERE 3/8 FILTER 3/8




P17/ P36

Z090027D

B R IR T B A PR 2 A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

= TVX

v/ AR=d i \n B\
oF ey ) A

7 T AT
£|“!\.— _ln 0% /

A
oﬂ




HTVX

B SRR T VS B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P18/ P36

TiH 5 ITEM FAt5 PIN & Qry R DESCRIPTION

1 W010006 1 2 | TR AR 21 /F-T55BT-70BT CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY T55BT/70BT

2 N010111 2 Yk B B-3.5x13- A5 4N SELF TAPPING SCREW 3.5x13 A2

3 N020016 6 H 82 BE-M5- 44 £ LOCK NUT M5 ZINC

4 B050027 1 FIEIR T70 BAFFLE T70

5 A060004 1 FINEME % 400x20 LAYERING 400x20

6 N010118 6 DUk 7S M MSX20-45 8 SCREW M5x20 ZINC

7 A020002 1 FREEE 170 SUPPORT T70

8 W010155 1 FEL AR S B2 40 1 TSSBT CIRCUIT BOARD SUPPORT ASEEMBLY T55BT

9 €010004 1 FHE HANDLE BAR

10 N010027 4 AN F1-M3x20- N5 SCREW M3x20 A2

11 N020045 4 H AR RE-M3- AN 54K LOCK NUT M3 A2

12 €020017 1 PRy AT ROCKER ARM

13 €020015 2 HgEEieT RIGHT LEVER




P RIS W e AT PR A )

i |
i== 11/)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D P19/ P36




HTVX

B SRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D P20/ P36

TiH 5 ITEM FAF5 PIN & Qry 4R DESCRIPTION

14 N010034 2 A7 F-M8x20-FE 4F SCREW M8x20 ZINC

15 N040013 3 M- £ LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

16 N030006 3 T H-8x16x1.6-PE £ WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

17 N030028 1 P H-8x24x2- AN WASHER 8x24x2 A2

18 N010059 1 [ 3k P 7S F3-M8x20- A5 4 SCREW M8x20 A2

19 N010209 1 7 2k A 7S 1 -M8x20- 45 £ SPECLAL SCREW M8x20 ZINC

20 N020010 2 B2 RE-M8- AN 54N NUT M8 A2

21 N010024 2 AN 1 -M5x12-85 5 SCREW M5x12 ZINC

22 N040007 2 PE-ME-E T LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC

23 E020030 1 K17 7K s 8l FF 9-250V-16A-5 4] MICROSWITCH 250V 16A NORMALLY SWITCH OFF

24 N030010 1 P 34-8x16x1.6- A5 4 WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

25 N030019 4 P H-3x7x0.5- N WASHER 3x7x0.5 A2

26 A050006 1 FFRIEE R25 SUPPORT R25

27 N010019 1 Uik 7S F1-M8x 18-85 £ SCREW M8x18 ZINC

28 N010074 1 ULk N 7S F1-M8 X 60- N4 SCREW M8x60 A2

29 N010131 1 A7 FH -M8X55- BN SCREW M8x55 A2

30 N010006 2 H7S F-M6x20- 85 4 SCREW M6x20 ZINC

31 B060033 2 FEHIZ 1=210 CABLE L=210

32 N020012 2 H 8% BE-Me- 45 £ LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

33 N020024 1 H BUERE-M8- AN 54N LOCK NUT M8 A2




P RIS W e AT PR A )

11
i== 11/)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D P 21/P36




HTVX

B SRR T VS B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090027D P 22 /P36

TiH5 ITEM FAH5 P/N & Qry R DESCRIPTION

1 N010135 2 A 7S FE-MB5x20- 45 SCREW M5x20 A2

2 N020046 6 BERE-MS5- A5 NUT M5 A2

3 E050004 1 LRI E 80A FUSE HOLDER 80A

4 N030016 2 P R-5x10x1- AN AN WASHER 5x10x1

5 N020037 6 H B IR RE-M5- AN 854X LOCK NUT M5 A2

6 E050005 1 RIS 80A FUSE 80A

7 N020024 2 H BB RE-M8- 54N LOCK NUT M8 A2

8 N020045 4 H B R BE-M3- A5 LOCK NUT M3 A2

9 N020006 1 H 81 R BE-Me- A5 LOCK NUT M6 A2

10 N030019 8 P EH-3x7%0.5- NN WASHER 3x7x0.5 A2

11 W020262 2 K7 KA sl S 244 - 250V - 1 6A- 55 MICROSWITCH ASSEMBLY NORMALLY SWITCH ON

12 N030022 1 T H-6x18x1.6- NI WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2

13 N020044 4 BERE-M3- AN NUT M3 A2

14 B070011 1 #E 0.8x10x55 SPRING 0.8x10x55

15 N020005 1 BERE-M6- AN 54N NUT M6 A2

16 N010013 1 HN 7S F-M6x20- N5 4N SCREW M6x20 A2

17 N010027 4 HN 7S F-M3x20- N5 4N SCREW M3x20 A2

18 N090003 1 FEFHE 20x60 RUBBER SLEEVE 20x60

19 A020003 1 FZEFH 240x20 BRAKE HANDLE  240x20

20 B060032 1 H 4R 0.5x5x25 SPRING 0.5x5x25

21 A050008 1 MEE D4 BRAKE LOCK 4

22 N020042 1 H B1IR RE-MA- A 454 LOCK NUT M4 A2

23 N010006 4 HN7S F-M6x20-BE 4F SCREW M6x20 ZINC

24 N040001 5 - Me-PE L LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

25 N030008 3 “Fh-6x18x1.6-PEEE WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

26 N020001 1 H AR BE-M8- 4 4 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

27 N030006 2 P H4-8x16x1.6- 45 4¥ WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

28 N020012 4 H iR B -Me- 15 £ LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

29 N010028 1 HNIS F-Max16- N5 SCREW M4x16 A2

30 N010007 1 HRIS 1 -M8x25-HE B SCREW M8x25 ZINC




P RIS W e AT PR A )

11
i== 11/)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D P 23/ P36




HTVX

B SRR T VS B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P 24/ P36

TiH S ITEM FAF5 P/N i Qry 2 FR DESCRIPTION

31 B060101 1 MZEL 1=1180 CABLE L=1180

32 A020004 1 FIZEFII L 130x57.5 SUPPORT 130x57.5

33 N010016 3 Uk 7S F1-M6x20- 54N SCREW M6x20 A2

34 N010066 4 Tk 7S F3-M5x25- 454 SCREW M5x25 A2

35 A020046 1 HLER AR S22 KDS CIRCUIT BOARD SUPPORT KDS

36 W020408 1 2] 28 2H /4 -KDS-T55BT/70BT CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY KDS T55BT/70BT




HEE
HEE

TVX

A HCRRR BT i %A PR A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D

P25/ P36




HTVX

B SRR AT v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090027D P 26/ P36

T H 5 ITEM FAH5 P/N & Qry s DESCRIPTION

1 €020013 1 2| THI B -T55-T70 CONTROL PANEL T55/70

2 €040001 1 P AR bR 2 T55BT CONTROL PANEL LABEL T55BT

3 C040002 1 PG AR bRZE T55 CONTROL PANEL LABEL T55

4 E020009 1 PR TS e e TURN CAP

5 W020258 1 B S /CHIEAER OE BUTTON

6 N030004 1 SPE-10x20%2- 9 £ WAHSE 10x20x2 ZINC

7 W020264 1 T A SPEED SWITCH ASSEMBLY

8 N010228 3 Ak 3 BURET -ST2.2x16- A 854N SELF TAPPING SCREW ST2.2x16 A2

9 W020448 1 2 1] T B 4HLAF -KDS-T70BT-TVX CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY KDS T70BT TVX




P27/ P36

Z090027D

B URHR TR T B A PR 2 A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

TUX

11
T ]
[ [ ]|




HTVX

P S RRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P28/ P36

TiHS ITEM E45 P/N ¥ Qry R DESCRIPTION

1 C010003 1 157K A AR RECOVERY TANK COVER

2 N090010.1 1 15K b % % 1=1280 RUBBER SEAL STRIP L=1280

3 N010251 2 A Sk B BORET-ST4. 8x16- 4540 SCREW ST4.8x16 A2

4 N030040 5 FH-5x15x1. 2-NEF WASHER 5x15x1.2

5 N030022 2 T H-6x18x1. 6-EHM WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2

6 C030040 1 WK 2 43 T35 SUCTION GASKET T35

7 €020283 1 TRER 23 P FLOAT MOUNT

8 N090042 1 O RUI% &S 8 1% D67x £64% D6 O RING ©67xD6

9 C010002 1 15/KFE T0L RECOVERY TANK 70L

10 F060001 1 HEV5 % D38x1040 DRAINAGE PIPE D38x1040

11 FO50006 2 4 D33-57 SCREW CLAMP ®33-57

12 N010052 8 [ 3k 7 [ TR 22-M 4. 2x16- N5 4N SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x16 A2

13 A010001 2 Fi o [ E AR 34x30 PLAQUE 34x30

34 F040010 1 WK FEER T35 SEWAGE TANK FLOAT FILTER

35 C020049 1 WK 34Kk T35 SUCTION BODY T35

36 C020087 1 — keSS T130 PRIMARY FILTER T130

37 A040107 1 o VR 5 [ih] 2 R FILTER BASKET HOLDER

38 N010097 2 DUk 7 H BOE R M4, 2x 13- A5 SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x13 A2

39 €020008 1 15 /KK T2 3% D.38 CONNECTOR BEND D.38




P RIS W e AT PR A

11
i== 11/)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D P29/ P36




HTVX

B SRR AT v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P30/ P36

TiH 5 ITEM FAH5 P/N & Qry G DESCRIPTION

14 N010112 3 Bt Sk -MbBx16- A SCREW M5x16 A2

15 A040083 1 HE TR T55 MUFFLER COVER T55

16 €020105 1 HEHM TS5 SOUNDPROOF COTTON T45

17 B020035 3 HHEE L=82 COPPER STUD L=82

18 N020012 6 H 85 B -Me- 4% £ LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

19 N040001 3 FE-ME-HE B LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

20 N030008 3 “F#-6x18x1.6-PEEE WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

21 W020252 1 %7K FELHLZE A -24V-390W-JH VACUUM MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 390W JH

22 B050029 3 XIEEE 55 SLEEVING 55

23 F040005 1 3M TR © (140-70) 3M ADHESIVES GUM ¢ (140-70)

24 F040001 1 WK ALY & 5 D140x5 SPONGE ® 140x5

25 N100008 3 BZFF M6 X 100 SCREW M6x100mm

26 €020008 1 15KEK A2k D.38 CONNECTOR BEND D.38

27 €020009 1 75K HEK T BBk D38 CONNECTOR STRAIGHT D.38

28 B060084 1 IKFEFI LR L= 345 CABLE L=345

29 N010059 1 Sk 7N F1-M8x20- 454N SCREW M8x20 A2

30 N030028 1 ST H-8x24x2- AN AN WASHER 8x24x2 A2

31 FO60005 1 W5 D38x1120 SUCTION HOSE D.38x1120

32 N090002 4 FLAH 8 E B2 23x16 SUPPORT 23x1

33 N010073 4 5] 3k FUE 22 -M5x16- 5 B SCREW M5x16 ZINC




P RIS W e AT PR A 7

]
i== 11/)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D P31/ P36




HTVX

B SRR T VS B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P32/ P36
TiH 5 ITEM FAH5 P/N & Qry G DESCRIPTION
1 €020005 1 TE/KMEK O T D115 THREADED COVER ®115
2 €020006 1 EKAREK DR D110 FILTER ©110
3 €010001 1 TH/KAE T70 SOLUTION TANK T70
4 N020024 1 H g RE-M8- AN 4R LOCK NUT M8 A2
: NG90079 . S5 U 34 284 Smm PLUG APRON OUTER DIAMETER 34 WIRE
DIAMETER 5mm
6 N010068 1 HI TN F1-M8XA0- 4B 4N SCREW M8x40 A2
7 N030028 2 P H-8x24x2- NN WASHER 8x24x2 A2
8 N020009 1 AR R M8 NUT M8
9 B020006 1 ¥k 3/4 Pt PLUG 3/4"
10 £020021 , i B 2 M0 LIQUID LEVEL DISPLA:/E(J)BE MOUNTING HEAD
11 F050032.2 1 PVC /K& D=8,d=6,1=270 PVC WATER PIPE D=8,d=6,L=270
12 N090002 2 FLA[E 2 A 23x16 SUPPORT 23x1
13 N010073 2 5] k-7 B8 22 -M5x16- 5 £ SCREW M5x16 ZINC
14 N100007 1 R—AREEF M12 HANDLE M12
15 A050005 1 RAREE 170 LEVER T70
16 B060110 1 PUkhiZk 170 CABLE T70
17 N020016 1 H g RE-MS -4 4 LOCK NUT M5 ZINC




P BURAR IR i e 2 IR ]
. |
i== 11/)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 20900270 P 33/ P36
2f 2 20 24 23
22




HTVX

B A RRR T T B A BR 4 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090027D P34 /P P36

TiHS ITEM FAH5 P/N & Qry G DESCRIPTION

1 €010001 1 iE/KHAE T70 SOLUTION TANK T70

2 €020011 3 &1 40x14 HINGE 40x14

3 N010017 12 T 7N f-M6x25- K 2 SCREW M6x25

4 N030008 6 T H-6x18x1.6- P £ WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

5 N040001 6 FE-ME-HE B LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

6 N010006 6 A7 FH-M6x20- 85 SCREW M6x20 ZINC

7 W010250 1 LSk 2HAH-T70- 50 EE AL NOSE ASSEMBLY T70(DOUBLE MOTOR)

8 W010002 1 JEJEZRA A T70BT FRAME ASSEMBLY T70BT

9 €020010 1 HLJBE 370x364x45 BATTERY BASE 370x364x45

10 E040072 2 LY AGM-12V-115Ah-2-7H1 30 BATTERY 12V 115Ah AGM

11 W010063 1 Pk B F-T55-T70 SQUEEGEE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY T55/T70

12 W010831 1 P\ L4 #-860-YS SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY 860 YS

13 N020012 1 H AR RE-Me- 45 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

14 B070017 1 FLH S 3x20x75.4 SPRING 3x20x75.4

15 N090025 4 fLi#%k D8 PLUG @38

16 N010067 2 D0kt T -M5xa5- AR SCREW M5x45 A2

17 €020028 2 FIEEF D5 WASHER @5

18 €020014 1 EHE D43 SCREW CLAMP @43

19 A060023 1 A5 EHA 170 DRAINAGE PIPE POTHOOK T70

20 N010029 1 HN7S FA-M5x16- N5 SCREW M5x16 A2

21 N040023 1 FEM5-AEHEN LOCK WASHER M5

22 N030016 1 S H-5x10x1- AN 4N WASHER 5x10x1

23 W020013 1 AR TF R A BT KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY

24 W010332 1 FW 4L 4-T70BT-KDS HANDLE BOX ASSEMBLY T70BT KDS

25 N010052 4 7 Sk 7 F B 22 -M4. 2x16- N SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x16 A2

26 N090004 2 BIHE 50 RUBBER HASP 50

27 W010169 1 15K FEAT T70BT RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY T70BT

28 N030007 1 F-6x12x1.6- B WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC




HTVX

B SRR T VS B A PR 4 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P 35/P36

i H % ITEM F5 PN & Qry AT DESCRIPTION

1 C040003 1 WLA 2 MIF5%5 T45/T55/T70/90 LEFT LABEL T45/T55/T70/90

2 C040004 1 WL 4 M52 T45/T55/T70/90 RIGHT LABEL T45/T55/T70/90

3 M010007 1 YA T70/T90 1440x760x1090 CARTON BOX 1440x760x1090

4 C040026 1 A ZEFRIR DECAL BRAKE

> C040025 1 TR hR iR LABELDECAL ROCKER ARM

6 P010004 1 ENEEN WARRANTY CARD

7 P010012 1 MR & TEST REPORT

8 W040704 1 fEEAME 2770 GEAD PACKING ASSEMBLY NO.2 T70

9 €030041 1 il BBk 2% 87X 1230 RUBBER SKIRT 87x1230

10 M010015 1 IR 4E 1400x700x1000 PLASTIC PACKAGE BAG 1400x700x1000

11 M020008 4 =5 50x50x100 TRIANGLE BLOCK 50x50x100

12 M020010 1 KFE4HE T70/90L 1440x760x120 PALLET T70/90L 1440x760x120

13 M010008 1 4%F | 75 -1460x800x100- T70 CARTON BOX COVER 1460x800x100

14 M010014 1 Ui B 5 3 348 340x240mm PLASTIC PACKAGE BAG 340x240mm

15 M020007 12 XEY I 50x50x100 ANGLE BEAD 50x50x100

16 M020011 K% T70/90 40*40*1070 BATTEN T70/90 40x40x1070

17 M010130 1 860%/\ k4K & 880*225*135 SQUEEGEE CARTON BOX 860 880x225x135




H=TVX

A SCRFIR N W & IRA 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P 36/ P36

i H 5 ITEM F5 PIN B/ HE Qry DESCRIPTION

1 C030162 1 RUBBER SKIRT T70

2 C030003 1 REAR SUPPORT PLATE 3X35X986

3 C030139PU 1 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER PU 860

4 C030140PU 1 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER PU 860

5 N150002P 2 13" BRUSH 0.4

6 N150002 2 13" BRUSH PP0.6

7 N150007 2 13"WATERPROOF BRUSH PP0.5

12 N1500058 2 19" PAD HOLDER






